The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position of the Group is based

on a number of assumptions, estimates and uncertainties. Accordingly, the accompanying unaudited

pro forma consolidated statement of financial position of the Group does not purport to describe

the actual financial position of the Group that would have been attained had the Acquisition been

completed on 30 September 2011. The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial

position of the Group does not purport to predict the future financial position of the Group.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position of the Group should be

read in conjunction with the historical information of the Group as set out in the Interim Report and

other financial information included elsewhere in this circular.

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE GROUP

44

Unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position of the Group as at
30 September 2011
   Pro forma
 The Group  The Group
 30 September Pro forma 30 September
 2011 adjustments 2011
 (Unaudited)  (Unaudited)
 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
 (Note 1) (Note 2)
NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Property, plant and equipment 15,292 – 15,292
Investment properties 104,600 – 104,600
Loans receivable 8,383 – 8,383
Investments at fair value through profit or loss 95,212 – 95,212

Total non-current assets 223,487 – 223,487

CURRENT ASSETS
Loans receivable 124 – 124
Inventories 119 – 119
Investments at fair value through profit or loss 450,093 115,000 565,093
Prepayments, deposits and other receivables 3,564 – 3,564
Cash and bank balances 67,127 (115,000) (47,873)

Total current assets 521,027 – 521,027

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Other payables and accruals 3,785 – 3,785
Due to an associate 10,094 – 10,094
Interest-bearing bank borrowings 36,526 – 36,526

Total current liabilities 50,405 – 50,405

NET CURRENT ASSETS 470,622 – 470,622

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES 694,109 – 694,109

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
Deferred tax liabilities 4,207 – 4,207

Net assets 689,902 – 689,902

EQUITY
Equity attributable to owners of the Company
Issued capital 2,849 – 2,849
Reserves 687,053 – 687,053

Total equity 689,902 – 689,902

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE GROUP

45

Notes:

1. Extracted from the unaudited consolidated statement of financial position of the Group set out in the Interim Report
of the Company for the six months ended 30 September 2011.

2. The adjustments reflect the impact of the Acquisition assuming that the Acquisition had taken place on 30
September 2011. After making the adjustment, the unaudited pro forma assets and liabilities of the Group showed a
shortfall of cash and bank balances of approximately HK$47,873,000.

 The shortfall was mainly satisfied by the cash received by the Group subsequent to 30 September 2011 through